| g 10 I‘dothA bo LOAN SNAPSHOT
A Cg:srearvc;tioan?oard First Annual Payment Due: May 1, 2018

Annual Payment Amount: $5,676.63*
*Requires contract amendment.

Department of Natural Resources

1313 Sherman Street, Room 718
Denver, CO 80203

Aprit 24, 2017

Mr. John Ellis, President

Butte Irrigating and Milling Company
7416 Valmont Road

Boulder, CO 80301

Re: Emergency Berm Repair
l.oan Contract Number CT2015-016 (C150382)

NOTICE - COMMENCEMENT OF LOAN REPAYMENT PERIOD
Dear Mr. Ellis:

This letter is to notify you that the Project referenced above is at the end of the 3-year no interest
period. The 27-year repayment period begins on May 1, 2017. No payment is due at this time; the first
annual payment will be due on May 1, 2018. During the repayment period, interest will accrue on the
loan balance and no further disbursements can be made.

The total amount disbursed under this contract was $113,236.49 (5112,115.34 plus $1,121.15 for the 1%
service fee). An adjustment of $164,513.51 was made for funds not needed. Peg Mason will initiate the
process of amending the contract and Promissory Note to reflect the final loan balance. The annual
loan payment based on the final loan balance is $5,676.63 (see attached Loan Repayment Schedule).

If you should receive additional FEMA grant funds for the Project, please remember that the loan
contract obligates you to apply those funds to the loan principal balance.

Please note, in accordance with the Borrower's Liability Insurance Provision of the Loan Contract, a
renewed insurance certificate must be submitted to the CWCB annually and a Reserve Account must be
maintained during the entire repayment period. It has been a pleasure working with you on the
successful completion of this project. Please don't hesitate to call if you have any questions regarding
this matter.

Sincerely,

.
v Loan Contract Amount = $277,750.00

Disbursed Amount = $113,236.49
Kirk Russell, P.E., Chief Principal Prepayments = $0.00
CWCB Finance Section Final Loan Balance = $113,236.49

P 303.866.3441 F 303.866.4474 www,.cwcbh.state.co.us
John W. Hickenlooper, Governor | Robert Randall, DNR Executive Director | Lauren Ris, CWCB Acting Director




Liousay XS|X'910-5 1 0L 1 Avedwoy) Suigipy pue Funed) anng

- - (000 $ | 6v'9Eg'ELL g lgels'vol)  $ {polN Od) uawnsnipy] 2 L0OZ/L/S 12
- - ISELS'POL $ | e eEZ'ELL $|SLLELL LY %1 © 924 90)aS UBOT|Z10Z/1/S leuld
- - 99'v£9's91L $|vESLLELL $ | ¥ESLLELL $ uoINNSU0]|+1.02/94/S L
000S2'Zie %
ugo] *ON
SaJ1a)U] paniady SLEXESTH | 0} J|quIBAY ausied pasingsig uopdiiasaq aeq *bay
g * ugo aAlBnuIny) Junowy o
uejeqg Aed
FAN AL ‘saudx] JorAUOD ¥10Z ‘| Aep ajeq veis jpequod
LEO2IVIS :@jeq uonenoe) oAl
%06 o1 dn suonipuod
og oe (sseap) uua)
auan m@suyofiawl
%000 %000 sty } AP @suyol xM
6P oEZ'ELLS 00052'2.¢2% junowy ueo” [ej0L 8

SL1ZLYS 00°052'2% 834 aolnlag ueoT| 05L0°0v-£0E ud

%00’ L % 828 edlneg ueo S|13 uyor D\D

pEGLL'CLLS 00°000'G.2% unoury joenuod T0£08 OO 'Jopjnog

00°05.'L.2% ‘uonezZuoyiny peOY JuUoW|eA 9THL

9L0-5L0ZLD TON Pejuon ueon Auedwio) Suyy pue Sunedj ayng

jeud papuswy leulbuo
Jieday] wiag A>uagiawmy

a[npayog amyipuadxd 103fo1g
PleOg] UONBAIISUO)) JSJEA\ OPEBIO[C))



COLORADO WATER CONSERVATION BOARD

EMERGENCY LOAN REPAYMENT SCHEDULE

Butte [rrigating and Milling

Borrower Final
Company
Loan Contract Number CT2015-016 (C150382)
Principal $277,750.00 §113,236.49
Interest Rate 2.30% 2.30%
Frequency Annual Annual
Payment [nitiation Date May 1, 2014 May t,2014
Term (In Years) 30 27
First Payment Due May 1, 2018
Payment Amount $13,923.83 $5,676.63
Loan Annual Annual Principal
Payment | Payment Payment Principal Interest BALANCE
No. Due Date Amount

3 113,236.49
] 1-May-135 $0.00 L - b - 3 113,236.49
2 1-May-16 $0.00 $ - 3 - b 113,236.49
3 I-May-17 $0.00 5 - 5 - $ 113,236.49
4 1-May-18 $5,676.63 5 3,072.19 % 2,604.44 § 110,164.30
5 1-May-19 $5,676.63 $ 314285 § 2,533.78 § 107,021.45
6 1-May-20 $5,676.63 5 321514 § 246149 § 103,806.31
7 1-May-21 $5,676.63 b 3.289.08 § 2,387.55 § 100,517.23
8 1-May-22 $5,676.63 5 336473 § 231190 $§ 97,152.50
9 1-May-23 $5,676.63 $ 344212 § 223451 § 93,710.38
10 1-May-24 $5,676.63 5 3,521.29 § 2,15534 § 90,189.09
11 1-May-25 $5,676.63 b 360228 § 207435 § 86,586.81
12 1-May-26 $5,676.63 A 368513 § 1,991.50 § 82,901.68
13 1-May-27 $5,676.63 b 3,769.89 § 1,906.74 § 79,131.79
14 1-May-28 $5,676.63 5 3,856.60 § 1,82003 % 75,275.19
15 1-May-29 $5,676.63 b 394530 § 1,731.33 % 71,329.89
16 1-May-30 $5,676.63 3 4,036.04 % 1,640.59 § 67,293.85
17 1-May-31 $5,676.63 b 4,128.87 § 1,547.76 § 63,164.98
18 I-May-32 $5,676.63 by 422384 § 1,452.79 § 58,941.14
19 1-May-33 $5,676.63 3 432098 $ 1,355.65 § 54,620.16
20 1-May-34 $5,676.63 5 442037 % 1,256.26 $ 50,199.79
21 1-May-35 $5,676.63 5 4,522.03 3 1,154.60 § 45,677.76
22 {-May-36 $5,676.63 3 4.626.04 § 1,050.59 § 41,051.72
23 1-May-37 $5,676.63 5 473244 § 944.19 § 36,319.28
24 1-May-38 $5,676.63 $ 4,841.29 § 83534 % 31,477.99
25 1-May-39 $5,676.63 $ 495264 § 72399 § 26,525.35
26 {-May-40 $5,676.63 $ 5,066.55 § 610.08 § 21,458.80
27 1-May-41 $5,676.63 $ 5,183.08 § 49355 § 16,275.72
28 1-May-42 $5,676.63 $ 530229 § 37434 % 10,973.43
29 1-May-43 £5,676.63 5 542424 § 25239 § 5,549,19

30 1-May-44 $5,676.82 $ 5,549.19 % 12763 § -

TOTALS | 15326920 | $11323649 | s4003271 | $0.00 |

Amort Butte Irrigating C150382 1113.xlsx

S8B 4/24/2017



